# 29247632

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ST Incard S.r.l.	10/30/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Incard SA
Street Address:	39 Chemin du Champ-des-Filles
Internal Address:	1228 Plan-Les-Ouates
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1204

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29247632

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: bgoree@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher F. Regan

Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

	=
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53803

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN

Total Attachments: 2

500235454

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018979 FRAME: 0468

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### By and between

**Incard SA**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with registered office at 39 Chemin du Champ-des-Filles 1228 Plan-Les-Ouates, CH – 1204 Geneva ("Assignee"),

and

ST Incard S.r.l., a company incorporated and existing under the law of Italy, having its registered office at via C. Olivetti.2, 20041 Agrate Brianza, Italy ("Assignor")

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Sponsored Design Contract effective as of June 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2003 (the "Contract") whereby Assignor assigns to Assignee ownership of development performed by Assignor on behalf of Assignee under the Contract, including relevant patent rights;

Whereas, in compliance with the Contract, Assignor and Assignee intend now to formalize assignment from the former to the latter of certain patent applications, hereinafter better identified, arising from the Contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the aforesaid premises and of the mutual covenants which forms and integral part of this Agreement, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in following Applications:
  - □ Patent No. 10/725,193, filed on 01/12/2003 title: "Method for the decomposition in modules of smart-card event-driven applications" (INC001BUS);
  - Patent No. 10/820,462, filed on 08/04/2004 title: "Method for patching ROM instructions in an electronic embedded system including at least a further memory portion" (INC002BUS);
  - □ Patent No. 10/570,378, filed on 30/06/2005 title: "Method for detecting and reacting against possible attack to security enforcing operation performed by a cryptographic token or card (INC003WUS);
  - □ Patent No. 10/590,247, filed on 28/07/2005 title "IC card secure personalization method" (INC005WUS);

PATENT REEL: 018979 FRAME: 0469

- Patent No. 11/468,816, filed on 31/08/2006 title "Contactless integrated circuit device" (INC009BUS);
- Design No. 29/247,632, filed on 29/06/2006 title: "Module for IC Card" (INC012DUS) and all rights (including priority rights), powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from any encumbrances;
- 2. Assignee shall record this assignment with the European Patent Office and Assignor shall give any necessary assistance for such recording, including to execute all additional documents that may be requested to confirm the ownership of Assignor in the assigned European Patent Applications and all patents deriving therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Incard SA

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

Mr. Carmelo Papa

Chairman Incard SA Now youry Director

Date Nov. 13, 2006

ST Incard S.r.l

Mr. Pietro Palella Chairman – ST Incard S.r.l.

Date 30/10/06

Fit ful Mr Folao Gualandus Board Director-Incord SA Bite Nov. 13, 2006